Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Detailed Tables

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC | ALB SK/IMN | ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
D G
DECIDED VOTER (Leaners Included)
Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included
Unweighted Base 1698 232 171 118 650 393 134 464 689 504 833 865
Weighted Base 1696 230 173 118 653 390 133 502 649 505 836 860
The Conservative Party 595 76 98 61 259 53 48 142 233 202 304 291
35% 33% 57% 52% 40% 14% 36% 28% 36% 40% 36% 34%
E ADEF ADEF E E G G
The Liberals 505 58 45 30 235 78 58 152 191 151 240 265
30% 25% 26% 26% 36% 20% 44% 30% 29% 30% 29% 31%
ABCE ABCE
The New Democratic Party 301 62 21 23 129 41 24 101 107 85 132 169
18% 27% 12% 19% 20% 11% 18% 20% 16% 17% 16% 20%
BDE E BE E J
The Bloc Quebecois 200 0 0 0 1 199 0 64 87 49 109 91
12% - - - 0 51% - 13% 13% 10% 13% 11%
ABCDF |
The Green Party 91 30 9 3 28 19 3 40 30 19 48 43
5% 13% 5% 3% 4% 5% 2% 8% 5% 4% 6% 5%
BCDEF HI
Other party 5 4 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 0 3 2
0 2% - - 0 - - 1% 0 - 0 0
DE
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Detailed Tables

Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC | ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT | QUE | ATL 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (Leaners Included)
Unweighted Base 2001 264 194 136 758 494 155 533 825 590 956 1045
Weighted Base 1999 262 196 136 761 491 154 571 785 591 959 1040
The Conservative Party 595 76 98 61 259 53 48 142 233 202 304 291
30% 29% 50% 45% 34% 11% 31% 25% 30% 34% 32% 28%
E ADEF ADEF E E G
The Liberals 505 58 45 30 235 78 58 152 191 151 240 265
25% 22% 23% 22% 31% 16% 38% 27% 24% 25% 25% 25%
E E ABE ABCE
The New Democratic Party 301 62 21 23 129 41 24 101 107 85 132 169
15% 24% 11% 17% 17% 8% 16% 18% 14% 14% 14% 16%
BDE E BE E H
The Bloc Quebecois 200 0 0 0 1 199 0 64 87 49 109 91
10% - - - 0 40% - 11% 11% 8% 11% 9%
ABCDF
The Green Party 91 30 9 3 28 19 3 40 30 19 48 43
5% 11% 5% 2% 4% 4% 2% 7% 4% 3% 5% 4%
BCDEF HI
Other 5 4 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 0 3 2
0 1% - - 0 - - 0 0 - 0 0
DE
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 75 2 5 4 27 32 5 16 33 25 36 39
4% 1% 3% 3% 4% 7% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4%
A ABD
Don't Know 158 16 14 9 60 46 13 42 69 40 58 100
8% 6% % % 8% 9% 8% 7% 9% 7% 6% 10%
J
Refused 70 14 4 5 21 23 3 11 34 21 29 41
4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4%
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